

Bid Tabulation ITB No. 60-25, Service Brass & Brass Fittings																
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply		
				CORPORATION STOPS		CORPORATION STOPS		CORPORATION STOPS		CORPORATION STOPS		CORPORATION STOPS		CORPORATION STOPS		
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
1	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	20	EACH	\$44.35	\$887.00	\$44.37	\$887.40	\$45.24	\$904.80	\$46.27	\$925.40	\$45.35	\$907.00			
2	CORP STOP, 1" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	200	EACH	\$56.15	\$11,230.00	\$56.14	\$11,228.00	\$57.15	\$11,430.00	\$58.54	\$11,708.00	\$56.95	\$11,390.00			
3	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X COMP (FORD FB1001-3-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701BQ)	10	EACH	\$56.27	\$562.70	\$45.83	\$458.30	\$57.45	\$574.50	\$47.79	\$477.90	\$46.85	\$468.50			
4	CORP STOP, 1" CC X COMP (FORD FB1000-4-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701BQ)	30	EACH	\$60.26	\$1,807.80	\$60.27	\$1,808.10	\$61.50	\$1,845.00	\$62.85	\$1,885.50	\$61.60	\$1,848.00			
5	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73128B)	25	EACH	\$123.93	\$3,098.25	\$123.99	\$3,099.75	\$126.40	\$3,160.00	\$129.30	\$3,232.50	\$125.95	\$3,148.75			
6	CORP STOP, 2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-7-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (McDONALD No Lead 73128B)	25	EACH	\$211.35	\$5,283.75	\$211.42	\$5,285.50	\$215.60	\$5,390.00	\$220.47	\$5,511.75	\$214.75	\$5,368.75			
7	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	10	EACH	\$123.93	\$1,239.30	\$123.99	\$1,239.90	\$126.40	\$1,264.00	\$129.30	\$1,293.00	\$125.95	\$1,259.50			
8	CORP STOP, 2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-7-NL) MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	10	EACH	\$211.35	\$2,113.50	\$211.42	\$2,114.20	\$215.70	\$2,157.00	\$220.47	\$2,204.70	\$214.75	\$2,147.50			
9	CORP STOP, 3/4" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	12	EACH	\$27.22	\$326.64	\$44.37	\$532.44	\$27.79	\$333.48	\$46.27	\$555.24	\$45.35	\$544.20			
10	CORP STOP, 1" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	12	EACH	\$41.14	\$493.68	\$56.14	\$673.68	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$58.54	\$702.48	\$57.35	\$688.20			
	Total				\$27,042.62		\$27,327.27		\$27,562.78		\$28,496.47		\$27,770.40			
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply		
				CURB STOPS		CURB STOPS		CURB STOPS		CURB STOPS		CURB STOPS		CURB STOPS		
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
1	CURB STOP, 3/4" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-332W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	250	EACH	\$65.31	\$16,327.50	\$65.35	\$16,337.50	\$66.48	\$16,620.00	\$68.15	\$17,037.50	\$66.35	\$16,587.50			
2	CURB STOP, 1" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-444W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	100	EACH	\$96.55	\$9,655.00	\$96.56	\$9,656.00	\$98.38	\$9,838.00	\$100.69	\$10,069.00	\$98.05	\$9,805.00			
3	CURB STOP, 1"CTS COMP X 3/4" MTR (FORD B43-342W-NL) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	300	EACH	\$70.59	\$21,177.00	\$70.62	\$21,186.00	\$71.85	\$21,555.00	\$73.65	\$22,095.00	\$71.70	\$21,510.00			
4	CURB STOP, 3/4" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-333W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	300	EACH	\$50.73	\$15,219.00	\$50.76	\$15,228.00	\$51.64	\$15,492.00	\$52.93	\$15,879.00	\$51.55	\$15,465.00			
5	CURB STOP, 1" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	150	EACH	\$77.75	\$11,662.50	\$77.78	\$11,667.00	\$79.20	\$11,880.00	\$81.11	\$12,166.50	\$78.95	\$11,842.50			
	Total				\$74,041.00		\$74,074.50		\$75,385.00		\$77,247.00		\$75,210.00			
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply		
				VALVES		VALVES		VALVES		VALVES		VALVES		VALVES		
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
1	VALVE, ANGLE METER 3/4" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-332W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	125	EACH	\$65.40	\$8,175.00	\$65.42	\$8,177.50	\$66.70	\$8,337.50	\$68.22	\$8,527.50	\$66.45	\$8,306.25			
2	VALVE, ANGLE METER 1" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	125	EACH	\$98.53	\$12,316.25	\$98.58	\$12,322.50	\$100.40	\$12,550.00	\$102.80	\$12,850.00	\$99.95	\$12,493.75			

1	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	50	EACH	\$14.94	\$747.00	\$14.95	\$747.50	\$15.25	\$762.50	\$15.59	\$779.50	\$15.25	\$762.50		
2	ADAPTER, POLY 1" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	100	EACH	\$20.27	\$2,027.00	\$20.26	\$2,026.00	\$20.70	\$2,070.00	\$21.13	\$2,113.00	\$20.60	\$2,060.00		
3	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	12	EACH	\$58.93	\$707.16	\$58.96	\$707.52	\$60.18	\$722.16	\$61.48	\$737.76	\$60.20	\$722.40		
4	ADAPTER, POLY 2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	20	EACH	\$70.17	\$1,403.40	\$70.18	\$1,403.60	\$71.65	\$1,433.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$71.65	\$1,433.00		
5	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	300	EACH	\$14.20	\$4,260.00	\$14.21	\$4,263.00	\$14.48	\$4,344.00	\$14.82	\$4,446.00	\$14.45	\$4,335.00		
6	ADAPTER, POLY 1" MIP X COMP.(FORD C84-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	400	EACH	\$16.81	\$6,724.00	\$16.83	\$6,732.00	\$17.15	\$6,860.00	\$17.55	\$7,020.00	\$17.10	\$6,840.00		
7	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	36	EACH	\$46.06	\$1,658.16	\$46.08	\$1,658.88	\$47.03	\$1,693.08	\$48.06	\$1,730.16	\$47.05	\$1,693.80		
8	ADAPTER, POLY 2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15428 N SERIES)(A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	100	EACH	\$67.13	\$6,713.00	\$67.15	\$6,715.00	\$68.47	\$6,847.00	\$70.02	\$7,002.00	\$68.20	\$6,820.00		
	Total				\$24,239.72		\$24,253.50		\$24,731.74		\$25,292.22		\$24,666.70		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				UNIONS, POLY		UNIONS, POLY		UNIONS, POLY		UNIONS, POLY		UNIONS, POLY		UNIONS, POLY	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	UNION, 3/4" CTS (FORD C44-33-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	100	EACH	\$17.29	\$1,729.00	\$17.29	\$1,729.00	\$17.66	\$1,766.00	\$18.04	\$1,804.00	\$17.55	\$1,755.00		
2	UNION, 1" CTS (FORD C44-44-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	100	EACH	\$19.78	\$1,978.00	\$19.79	\$1,979.00	\$20.20	\$2,020.00	\$20.64	\$2,064.00	\$20.10	\$2,010.00		
3	UNION, 1 1/2" CTS FORD C44-66-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	12	EACH	\$66.20	\$794.40	\$66.20	\$794.40	\$67.60	\$811.20	\$69.04	\$828.48	\$67.60	\$811.20		
4	UNION, 2" CTS (FORD C44-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	24	EACH	\$89.36	\$2,144.64	\$89.40	\$2,145.60	\$91.20	\$2,188.80	\$93.23	\$2,237.52	\$91.30	\$2,191.20		
	Total				\$6,646.04		\$6,648.00		\$6,786.00		\$6,934.00		\$6,767.40		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				HYDRANT SWIVELS		HYDRANT SWIVELS		HYDRANT SWIVELS		HYDRANT SWIVELS		HYDRANT SWIVELS		HYDRANT SWIVELS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	HYDRANT SWIVEL, 2.5" HYDRANT SWIVEL X 2" MIP	30	EACH	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$43.92	\$1,317.60	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$47.89	\$1,436.70	\$21.40	\$642.00		
	Total				\$1,740.00		\$1,317.60		\$1,650.00		\$1,436.70		\$642.00		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" METER TO 3/4" METER SIZE (FORD A13-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	150	EACH	\$15.45	\$2,317.50	\$8.14	\$1,221.00	\$15.77	\$2,365.50	\$8.22	\$1,233.00	\$8.05	\$1,207.50		
2	METER ADAPTER, 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A34-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	100	EACH	\$18.06	\$1,806.00	\$9.55	\$955.00	\$18.44	\$1,844.00	\$9.65	\$965.00	\$9.45	\$945.00		
3	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" x 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A24-NL) OR EQUIVALENT	48	EACH	\$23.55	\$1,130.40	\$12.45	\$597.60	\$24.05	\$1,154.40	\$12.57	\$603.36	\$12.35	\$592.80		
4	METER ADAPTER, 1 1/2" FLANGE X 1" METER SWIVEL (FORD A46 -NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	36	EACH	\$136.96	\$4,930.56	\$72.21	\$2,599.56	\$139.70	\$5,029.20	\$72.92	\$2,625.12	\$71.40	\$2,570.40		
5	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" FIP (FORD CF31-66-NL) (MUELLER H10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	80	EACH	\$41.05	\$3,284.00	\$43.28	\$3,462.40	\$41.92	\$3,353.60	\$43.71	\$3,496.80	\$42.80	\$3,424.00		

6	METER FLANGE, 2" FIP (FORD CF31-77-NL) (MUELLERH10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	120	EACH	\$53.59	\$6,430.80	\$56.51	\$6,781.20	\$54.65	\$6,558.00	\$57.07	\$6,848.40	\$55.60	\$6,672.00		
7	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" MIP (FORD CF38-66-2-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	60	EACH	\$44.34	\$2,660.40	\$46.76	\$2,805.60	\$45.28	\$2,716.80	\$47.23	\$2,833.80	\$46.25	\$2,775.00		
8	METER FLANGE, 2" MIP (FORD CF38-77-125-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	80	EACH	\$59.17	\$4,733.60	\$62.36	\$4,988.80	\$60.35	\$4,828.00	\$62.98	\$5,038.40	\$61.65	\$4,932.00		
	Total				\$27,293.26		\$23,411.16		\$27,849.50		\$23,643.88		\$23,118.70		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS		METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 3/4" (FORD C31-23-NL) (A.Y.McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	150	EACH	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$14.08	\$2,112.00	\$13.78	\$2,067.00	\$14.22	\$2,133.00	\$13.90	\$2,085.00		
2	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 1" (FORD C31-44-NL) (A.Y.McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	100	EACH	\$19.48	\$1,948.00	\$20.29	\$2,029.00	\$19.89	\$1,989.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00	\$20.05	\$2,005.00		
3	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 7" (FORD VB43-7W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-207WX)	60	EACH	\$120.75	\$7,245.00	\$95.09	\$5,705.40	\$123.00	\$7,380.00	\$96.03	\$5,761.80	\$93.95	\$5,637.00		
4	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 9" (FORD VB43-9W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-209WX)	40	EACH	\$124.11	\$4,964.40	\$96.18	\$3,847.20	\$126.60	\$5,064.00	\$97.14	\$3,885.60	\$95.10	\$3,804.00		
5	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 12" (FORD VB43-12W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-212WX)	20	EACH	\$124.11	\$2,482.20	\$99.33	\$1,986.60	\$126.70	\$2,534.00	\$100.31	\$2,006.20	\$98.20	\$1,964.00		
6	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 15" (FORD VB43-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-215WX)	10	EACH	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$103.23	\$1,032.30	\$131.40	\$1,314.00	\$104.25	\$1,042.50	\$102.05	\$1,020.50		
7	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 18" (FORD VB43-18W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-218WX)	10	EACH	\$144.35	\$1,443.50	\$116.73	\$1,167.30	\$147.40	\$1,474.00	\$117.88	\$1,178.80	\$114.85	\$1,148.50		
8	METER RESETTER, 1" X 10" (FORD VB44-10W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-410WX)	10	EACH	\$203.96	\$2,039.60	\$196.78	\$1,967.80	\$208.20	\$2,082.00	\$198.73	\$1,987.30	\$193.55	\$1,935.50		
9	METER RESETTER, 1" X 15" (FORD VB44-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) A.Y. McDONALD 718-412WX)	15	EACH	\$213.11	\$3,196.65	\$205.63	\$3,084.45	\$217.60	\$3,264.00	\$207.67	\$3,115.05	\$202.25	\$3,033.75		
	Total				\$26,631.35		\$22,932.05		\$27,168.00		\$23,160.25		\$22,633.25		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				METER COUPLINGS		METER COUPLINGS		METER COUPLINGS		METER COUPLINGS		METER COUPLINGS		METER COUPLINGS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING, 1"x 2" LONG (FORD C38-44-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	250	EACH	\$13.80	\$3,450.00	\$15.04	\$3,760.00	\$14.08	\$3,520.00	\$15.19	\$3,797.50	\$14.80	\$3,700.00		
2	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING 1"X 2.5" LONG (STANDARD LENGTH 2.63" - 2 5/8") (FORD C38-44-2-625-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	250	EACH	\$14.20	\$3,550.00	\$15.47	\$3,867.50	\$14.48	\$3,620.00	\$15.62	\$3,905.00	\$15.20	\$3,800.00		
3	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	150	EACH	\$9.22	\$1,383.00	\$10.04	\$1,506.00	\$9.41	\$1,411.50	\$10.15	\$1,522.50	\$9.95	\$1,492.50		
4	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2.25" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-25-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	150	EACH	\$9.22	\$1,383.00	\$10.04	\$1,506.00	\$9.41	\$1,411.50	\$10.15	\$1,522.50	\$9.95	\$1,492.50		
5	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4"x 2.5" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-5-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	100	EACH	\$9.22	\$922.00	\$10.04	\$1,004.00	\$9.41	\$941.00	\$10.15	\$1,015.00	\$9.95	\$995.00		
6	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 3" LONG (FORD C38-23-3-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	100	EACH	\$11.18	\$1,118.00	\$12.17	\$1,217.00	\$11.41	\$1,141.00	\$12.30	\$1,230.00	\$12.05	\$1,205.00		
	Total				\$11,806.00		\$12,860.50		\$12,045.00		\$12,992.50		\$12,685.00		
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				BUSHINGS		BUSHINGS		BUSHINGS		BUSHINGS		BUSHINGS		BUSHINGS	

Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1/2" X 1/4" (IPT)	50	EACH	\$1.96	\$98.00	\$1.76	\$88.00	\$1.93	\$96.50	\$1.83	\$91.50			\$2.04	\$102.10
2	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/4" (IPT)	24	EACH	\$3.27	\$78.48	\$2.93	\$70.32	\$3.21	\$77.04	\$3.06	\$73.44			\$3.89	\$93.36
3	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/2" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$2.71	\$16.26	\$2.43	\$14.58	\$2.66	\$15.96	\$2.54	\$15.24			\$2.81	\$16.86
4	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1" X 3/4" (IPT)	24	EACH	\$4.09	\$98.16	\$3.67	\$88.08	\$4.02	\$96.48	\$3.83	\$91.92			\$4.25	\$102.00
5	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	12	EACH	\$6.98	\$83.76	\$6.27	\$75.24	\$6.86	\$82.32	\$6.54	\$78.48			\$7.25	\$87.00
6	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 3/4" (IPT)	12	EACH	\$10.90	\$130.80	\$9.80	\$117.60	\$10.72	\$128.64	\$10.22	\$122.64			\$11.32	\$135.84
7	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 3/4" (IPT)	20	EACH	\$15.92	\$318.40	\$14.30	\$286.00	\$15.65	\$313.00	\$14.91	\$298.20			\$16.51	\$330.20
8	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/4" X 1" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$6.98	\$41.88	\$6.27	\$37.62	\$6.86	\$41.16	\$6.54	\$39.24			\$7.25	\$43.50
9	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1" (IPT)	24	EACH	\$8.92	\$214.08	\$8.02	\$192.48	\$8.77	\$210.48	\$8.36	\$200.64			\$9.25	\$222.00
10	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$8.92	\$53.52	\$8.02	\$48.12	\$8.77	\$52.62	\$8.36	\$50.16			\$9.25	\$55.50
11	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1" (IPT)	50	EACH	\$15.92	\$796.00	\$14.30	\$715.00	\$15.51	\$775.50	\$14.91	\$745.50			\$16.51	\$825.50
12	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$13.21	\$79.26	\$11.88	\$71.28	\$13.00	\$78.00	\$12.39	\$74.34			\$13.71	\$82.26
13	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/2" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$13.21	\$79.26	\$11.88	\$71.28	\$13.00	\$78.00	\$12.39	\$74.34			\$13.71	\$82.26
14	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2-1/2" X 2" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$26.41	\$158.46	\$23.75	\$142.50	\$25.98	\$155.88	\$24.75	\$148.50			\$27.42	\$164.52
15	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3" X 2" (IPT)	6	EACH	\$39.93	\$239.58	\$35.93	\$215.58	\$39.25	\$235.50	\$37.45	\$224.70			\$41.47	\$248.82
16	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 3/4" CC	6	EACH	\$55.63	\$333.78	\$81.24	\$487.44	\$56.80	\$340.80	\$84.66	\$507.96			\$16.51	\$99.06
17	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1" CC	6	EACH	\$56.89	\$341.34	\$83.08	\$498.48	\$58.08	\$348.48	\$86.59	\$519.54			\$16.51	\$99.06
18	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1-1/2" CC	6	EACH	\$42.43	\$254.58	\$61.95	\$371.70	\$43.32	\$259.92	\$64.56	\$387.36			\$13.71	\$82.26
	Total				\$3,415.60		\$3,591.30		\$3,386.28		\$3,743.70		\$0.00		\$2,872.10
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				CAPS		CAPS		CAPS		CAPS		CAPS		CAPS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	CAPS, PIPE, 3/4" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$3.27	\$39.24	\$2.93	\$35.16	\$3.21	\$38.52	\$3.06	\$36.72	\$3.05	\$36.60	\$3.05	\$36.60
2	CAPS, PIPE, 1" (FIPT)	75	EACH	\$5.12	\$384.00	\$4.61	\$345.75	\$5.03	\$377.25	\$4.80	\$360.00	\$4.80	\$360.00	\$4.79	\$359.25
3	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$10.51	\$126.12	\$9.46	\$113.52	\$10.33	\$123.96	\$9.86	\$118.32	\$9.85	\$118.20	\$9.81	\$117.72
4	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/4"(FIPT)	75	EACH	\$7.78	\$583.50	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$7.65	\$573.75	\$7.30	\$547.50	\$7.25	\$543.75	\$7.28	\$545.63
5	CAPS, PIPE, 2"(FIPT)	40	EACH	\$17.83	\$713.20	\$16.04	\$641.60	\$17.54	\$701.60	\$16.73	\$669.20	\$16.70	\$668.00	\$16.66	\$666.40
	Total				\$1,846.06		\$1,661.03		\$1,815.08		\$1,731.74		\$1,726.55		\$1,725.60
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				COUPLINGS		COUPLINGS		COUPLINGS		COUPLINGS		COUPLINGS		COUPLINGS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	COUPLING, 3/4" (FIPT)	200	EACH	\$4.09	\$818.00	\$3.67	\$734.00	\$4.02	\$804.00	\$3.83	\$766.00	\$3.85	\$770.00	\$3.83	\$765.00
2	COUPLING, 1" (FIPT)	150	EACH	\$6.22	\$933.00	\$5.60	\$840.00	\$6.10	\$915.00	\$5.84	\$876.00	\$5.85	\$877.50	\$5.81	\$871.80
3	COUPLING, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	50	EACH	\$13.21	\$660.50	\$11.88	\$594.00	\$12.98	\$649.00	\$12.39	\$619.50	\$12.35	\$617.50	\$12.34	\$616.85
4	COUPLING, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$9.72	\$116.64	\$8.74	\$104.88	\$9.55	\$114.60	\$9.11	\$109.32	\$9.10	\$109.20	\$9.09	\$109.06
5	COUPLING, 2" (FIPT)	100	EACH	\$21.74	\$2,174.00	\$19.55	\$1,955.00	\$21.20	\$2,120.00	\$20.38	\$2,038.00	\$20.30	\$2,030.00	\$20.31	\$2,031.10
6	COUPLING, REDUCER 3/4" X 1/2" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$4.92	\$59.04	\$4.42	\$53.04	\$4.84	\$58.08	\$4.60	\$55.20	\$4.60	\$55.20	\$4.60	\$55.20
7	COUPLING, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	25	EACH	\$8.18	\$204.50	\$7.36	\$184.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$7.68	\$192.00	\$7.65	\$191.25	\$7.64	\$191.00
8	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 3/4" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$13.21	\$158.52	\$11.88	\$142.56	\$12.98	\$155.76	\$12.38	\$148.56	\$12.35	\$148.20	\$12.34	\$148.04
9	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 3/4" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$18.80	\$225.60	\$16.90	\$202.80	\$18.45	\$221.40	\$17.61	\$211.32	\$17.55	\$210.60	\$16.73	\$200.78
10	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$13.21	\$158.52	\$11.88	\$142.56	\$12.95	\$155.40	\$12.38	\$148.56	\$12.35	\$148.20	\$12.34	\$148.05
11	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$16.69	\$200.28	\$15.01	\$180.12	\$16.40	\$196.80	\$15.65	\$187.80	\$15.60	\$187.20	\$15.59	\$187.05
12	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	6	EACH	\$16.69	\$100.14	\$15.01	\$90.06	\$16.40	\$98.40	\$15.65	\$93.90	\$15.60	\$93.60	\$14.86	\$89.15
13	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$27.92	\$558.40	\$25.13	\$502.60	\$27.40	\$548.00	\$26.19	\$523.80	\$26.15	\$523.00	\$24.87	\$497.32
14	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	6	EACH	\$24.81	\$148.86	\$22.30	\$133.80	\$24.30	\$145.80	\$23.24	\$139.44	\$23.20	\$139.20	\$23.18	\$139.05
15	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	6	EACH	\$24.81	\$148.86	\$22.30	\$133.80	\$24.30	\$145.80	\$23.24	\$139.44	\$23.20	\$139.20	\$23.18	\$139.05
16	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	6	EACH	\$43.93	\$263.58	\$39.52	\$237.12	\$43.10	\$258.60	\$41.19	\$247.14	\$41.10	\$246.60	\$31.56	\$189.38
17	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	6	EACH	\$43.93	\$263.58	\$39.52	\$237.12	\$43.10	\$258.60	\$41.19	\$247.14	\$41.10	\$246.60	\$39.12	\$234.70
	Total				\$7,192.02		\$6,467.46		\$7,045.24		\$6,743.12		\$6,733.05		\$6,612.58

				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				ELL		ELL		ELL		ELL		ELL		ELL	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	ELL 45, 3/4" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$5.07	\$101.40	\$4.55	\$91.00	\$4.95	\$99.00	\$4.74	\$94.80	\$4.75	\$95.00	\$4.51	\$90.15
2	ELL 45, 1" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$8.54	\$170.80	\$7.68	\$153.60	\$8.35	\$167.00	\$8.01	\$160.20	\$8.05	\$161.00	\$7.60	\$152.05
3	ELL 45, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$17.12	\$342.40	\$15.40	\$308.00	\$16.80	\$336.00	\$16.05	\$321.00	\$16.05	\$321.00	\$15.24	\$304.76
4	ELL 45, 2" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$27.77	\$555.40	\$24.97	\$499.40	\$27.20	\$544.00	\$26.02	\$520.40	\$25.95	\$519.00	\$24.72	\$494.48
5	ELL 90, 3/4" (FIPT)	400	EACH	\$5.07	\$2,028.00	\$4.55	\$1,820.00	\$4.95	\$1,980.00	\$4.74	\$1,896.00	\$4.75	\$1,900.00	\$4.51	\$1,803.12
6	ELL 90, 1" (FIPT)	400	EACH	\$7.81	\$3,124.00	\$7.20	\$2,880.00	\$7.61	\$3,044.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$7.45	\$2,980.00	\$6.95	\$2,779.60
7	ELL 90, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$12.42	\$248.40	\$11.26	\$225.20	\$12.20	\$244.00	\$11.73	\$234.60	\$11.70	\$234.00	\$11.05	\$221.06
8	ELL 90, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	100	EACH	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$15.26	\$1,526.00	\$15.11	\$1,511.00	\$15.91	\$1,591.00	\$15.85	\$1,585.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.10
9	ELL 90, 2" (FIPT)	200	EACH	\$25.23	\$5,046.00	\$24.59	\$4,918.00	\$24.58	\$4,916.00	\$25.63	\$5,126.00	\$25.50	\$5,100.00	\$22.46	\$4,491.12
10	ELL 90, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	100	EACH	\$9.72	\$972.00	\$8.74	\$874.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$9.11	\$911.00	\$9.10	\$910.00	\$8.65	\$865.45
11	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	200	EACH	\$15.18	\$3,036.00	\$13.65	\$2,730.00	\$14.80	\$2,960.00	\$14.23	\$2,846.00	\$14.20	\$2,840.00	\$14.71	\$2,942.50
12	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	20	EACH	\$19.18	\$383.60	\$17.24	\$344.80	\$18.80	\$376.00	\$17.96	\$359.20	\$17.95	\$359.00	\$39.29	\$785.75
13	ELL 90, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$35.38	\$424.56	\$31.82	\$381.84	\$34.70	\$416.40	\$33.16	\$397.92	\$33.10	\$397.20	\$44.89	\$538.73
14	ELL 90, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$59.94	\$719.28	\$53.91	\$646.92	\$58.85	\$706.20	\$56.19	\$674.28	\$56.05	\$672.60	\$75.93	\$911.13
	Total				\$18,701.84		\$17,398.76		\$18,249.60		\$18,132.40		\$18,073.80		\$17,760.00
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				PLUGS		PLUGS		PLUGS		PLUGS		PLUGS		PLUGS	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	PLUG, 1/4" (MIPT)	12	EACH	\$1.64	\$19.68	\$1.26	\$15.12	\$1.61	\$19.32	\$1.32	\$15.84			\$1.56	\$18.70
2	PLUG, 1/2" (MIPT)	30	EACH	\$2.59	\$77.70	\$2.33	\$69.90	\$2.52	\$75.60	\$2.43	\$72.90			\$2.45	\$73.57
3	PLUG, 3/4" (MIPT)	50	EACH	\$2.97	\$148.50	\$2.66	\$133.00	\$2.90	\$145.00	\$2.78	\$139.00			\$2.81	\$140.50
4	PLUG, 1" (MIPT)	30	EACH	\$3.91	\$117.30	\$3.51	\$105.30	\$3.81	\$114.30	\$3.66	\$109.80			\$3.71	\$111.26
5	PLUG, 1-1/4"(MIPT)	12	EACH	\$5.81	\$69.72	\$5.23	\$62.76	\$5.70	\$68.40	\$5.45	\$65.40			\$5.52	\$66.21
6	PLUG, 1-1/2" (MIPT)	12	EACH	\$7.41	\$88.92	\$6.77	\$81.24	\$7.25	\$87.00	\$7.06	\$84.72			\$7.04	\$84.42
7	PLUG, 2" (MIPT)	50	EACH	\$11.69	\$584.50	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$11.45	\$572.50	\$10.95	\$547.50			\$11.09	\$554.65
8	PLUG, 3/4" (CC)	20	EACH	\$7.85	\$157.00	\$11.48	\$229.60	\$8.02	\$160.40	\$10.14	\$202.80			\$1.70	\$33.94
9	PLUG, 1" (CC)	20	EACH	\$11.44	\$228.80	\$16.70	\$334.00	\$11.68	\$233.60	\$17.41	\$348.20			\$3.98	\$79.55
10	PLUG, 1-1/2" (CC)	12	EACH	\$30.97	\$371.64	\$37.43	\$449.16	\$31.62	\$379.44	\$39.02	\$468.24			\$7.70	\$92.34
11	PLUG, 2" (CC)	12	EACH	\$53.05	\$636.60	\$48.54	\$582.48	\$54.18	\$650.16	\$50.60	\$607.20			\$14.19	\$170.26
	Total				\$2,500.36		\$2,587.56		\$2,505.72		\$2,661.60		\$0.00		\$1,425.40
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				TEES		TEES		TEES		TEES		TEES		TEES	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	TEE, 3/4"(FIPT)	50	EACH	\$6.22	\$311.00	\$5.95	\$297.50	\$6.10	\$305.00	\$6.19	\$309.50	\$6.20	\$310.00	\$5.54	\$276.95
2	TEE, 1" (FIPT)	50	EACH	\$11.06	\$553.00	\$9.93	\$496.50	\$10.80	\$540.00	\$10.36	\$518.00	\$10.35	\$517.50	\$9.84	\$491.98
3	TEE, 1" X 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	200	EACH	\$13.61	\$2,722.00	\$12.25	\$2,450.00	\$13.27	\$2,654.00	\$12.77	\$2,554.00	\$12.70	\$2,540.00	\$14.54	\$2,907.50
4	TEE, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	12	EACH	\$21.32	\$255.84	\$20.22	\$242.64	\$20.90	\$250.80	\$21.08	\$252.96	\$21.05	\$252.60	\$18.98	\$227.77
5	TEE, 2" (FIPT)	40	EACH	\$34.96	\$1,398.40	\$32.21	\$1,288.40	\$34.30	\$1,372.00	\$33.56	\$1,342.40	\$33.45	\$1,338.00	\$31.11	\$1,244.52
	Total				\$5,240.24		\$4,775.04		\$5,121.80		\$4,976.86		\$4,958.10		\$5,148.72
				Core & Main		Empire Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		Pasco Pipe Supply		Staline Waterworks		Tampa Winsupply	
				NIPPLES		NIPPLES		NIPPLES		NIPPLES		NIPPLES		NIPPLES	
Line Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	NIPPLE, 1/2" x 48"	6	EACH	\$63.68	\$382.08	\$43.17	\$259.02	\$58.80	\$352.80	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$42.70	\$256.20	\$69.92	\$419.51
2	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 2"	400	EACH	\$3.97	\$1,588.00	\$2.73	\$1,092.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$2.84	\$1,136.00	\$2.80	\$1,120.00	\$3.52	\$1,406.72
3	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 3"	150	EACH	\$5.31	\$796.50	\$3.70	\$555.00	\$4.70	\$705.00	\$3.85	\$577.50	\$3.85	\$577.50	\$4.71	\$705.80
4	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 4"	200	EACH	\$6.92	\$1,384.00	\$4.87	\$974.00	\$6.05	\$1,210.00	\$5.08	\$1,016.00	\$5.05	\$1,010.00	\$6.14	\$1,227.20

5	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 5"	50	EACH	\$8.31	\$415.50	\$6.03	\$301.50	\$7.30	\$365.00	\$6.29	\$314.50	\$6.25	\$312.50	\$7.37	\$368.38
6	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 6"	50	EACH	\$10.11	\$505.50	\$7.45	\$372.50	\$9.30	\$465.00	\$7.76	\$388.00	\$7.75	\$387.50	\$8.96	\$448.22
7	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 8"	25	EACH	\$13.33	\$333.25	\$9.78	\$244.50	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.20	\$255.00	\$10.15	\$253.75	\$14.19	\$354.65
8	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 10"	40	EACH	\$16.28	\$651.20	\$13.98	\$559.20	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$14.56	\$582.40	\$14.55	\$582.00	\$18.09	\$723.76
9	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 12"	80	EACH	\$19.38	\$1,550.40	\$14.96	\$1,196.80	\$17.70	\$1,416.00	\$15.59	\$1,247.20	\$15.55	\$1,244.00	\$17.17	\$1,373.52
10	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 24"	24	EACH	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$30.03	\$720.72	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$31.30	\$751.20	\$31.20	\$748.80	\$16.65	\$399.51
11	NIPPLE, 3/4" X CLOSE	400	EACH	\$3.16	\$1,264.00	\$2.16	\$864.00	\$2.70	\$1,080.00	\$2.26	\$904.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.79	\$1,117.32
12	NIPPLE, 1" X 2"	100	EACH	\$5.73	\$573.00	\$3.92	\$392.00	\$5.30	\$530.00	\$4.09	\$409.00	\$4.10	\$410.00	\$5.08	\$508.14
13	NIPPLE, 1" X 3"	100	EACH	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$5.28	\$528.00	\$7.10	\$710.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$6.83	\$682.50
14	NIPPLE, 1" X 4"	50	EACH	\$10.02	\$501.00	\$6.87	\$343.50	\$9.20	\$460.00	\$7.16	\$358.00	\$7.20	\$360.00	\$8.89	\$444.35
15	NIPPLE, 1" X 5"	40	EACH	\$12.37	\$494.80	\$8.48	\$339.20	\$11.40	\$456.00	\$8.83	\$353.20	\$8.80	\$352.00	\$10.96	\$438.36
16	NIPPLE, 1" X 6"	50	EACH	\$14.77	\$738.50	\$10.30	\$515.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$10.74	\$537.00	\$10.70	\$535.00	\$13.09	\$654.55
17	NIPPLE, 1" X 10"	40	EACH	\$24.33	\$973.20	\$19.09	\$763.60	\$22.40	\$896.00	\$19.89	\$795.60	\$19.85	\$794.00	\$21.94	\$877.52
18	NIPPLE, 1" X 12"	80	EACH	\$29.09	\$2,327.20	\$20.77	\$1,661.60	\$26.80	\$2,144.00	\$21.65	\$1,732.00	\$21.60	\$1,728.00	\$26.17	\$2,093.60
19	NIPPLE, 1" X 24"	24	EACH	\$60.04	\$1,440.96	\$41.87	\$1,004.88	\$55.90	\$1,341.60	\$43.63	\$1,047.12	\$43.50	\$1,044.00	\$54.96	\$1,318.92
20	NIPPLE, 1" X CLOSE	400	EACH	\$4.64	\$1,856.00	\$3.19	\$1,276.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$3.32	\$1,328.00	\$3.25	\$1,300.00	\$4.12	\$1,646.12
21	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 3"	12	EACH	\$10.71	\$128.52	\$7.60	\$91.20	\$9.80	\$117.60	\$7.92	\$95.04	\$7.90	\$94.80	\$9.50	\$113.99
22	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 6"	12	EACH	\$20.59	\$247.08	\$15.49	\$185.88	\$18.90	\$226.80	\$16.15	\$193.80	\$16.10	\$193.20	\$18.25	\$219.04
23	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X CLOSE	12	EACH	\$7.01	\$84.12	\$4.82	\$57.84	\$6.40	\$76.80	\$5.02	\$60.24	\$5.05	\$60.60	\$6.21	\$74.56
24	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 2"	24	EACH	\$9.81	\$235.44	\$6.73	\$161.52	\$9.00	\$216.00	\$7.01	\$168.24	\$7.05	\$169.20	\$8.70	\$208.68
25	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 3"	24	EACH	\$13.50	\$324.00	\$9.26	\$222.24	\$12.40	\$297.60	\$9.65	\$231.60	\$9.65	\$231.60	\$11.96	\$287.09
26	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 4"	24	EACH	\$17.58	\$421.92	\$12.07	\$289.68	\$16.10	\$386.40	\$12.58	\$301.92	\$12.55	\$301.20	\$15.58	\$373.91
27	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 5"	24	EACH	\$21.88	\$525.12	\$15.25	\$366.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$15.90	\$381.60	\$15.85	\$380.40	\$19.40	\$465.50
28	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 6"	24	EACH	\$26.00	\$624.00	\$18.42	\$442.08	\$23.90	\$573.60	\$19.20	\$460.80	\$19.15	\$459.60	\$23.05	\$553.13
29	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 12"	24	EACH	\$50.96	\$1,223.04	\$37.02	\$888.48	\$39.40	\$945.60	\$38.58	\$925.92	\$38.50	\$924.00	\$45.92	\$1,102.02
30	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 18"	24	EACH	\$79.00	\$1,896.00	\$55.10	\$1,322.40	\$74.00	\$1,776.00	\$57.42	\$1,378.08	\$57.25	\$1,374.00	\$69.54	\$1,669.02
31	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 24"	24	EACH	\$105.32	\$2,527.68	\$73.46	\$1,763.04	\$98.00	\$2,352.00	\$76.55	\$1,837.20	\$76.35	\$1,832.40	\$92.72	\$2,225.34
32	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X CLOSE	24	EACH	\$9.11	\$218.64	\$6.25	\$150.00	\$8.32	\$199.68	\$6.52	\$156.48	\$6.50	\$156.00	\$8.08	\$193.90
33	NIPPLE, 2" X 3"	50	EACH	\$17.29	\$864.50	\$11.87	\$593.50	\$15.90	\$795.00	\$12.38	\$619.00	\$12.35	\$617.50	\$15.33	\$766.26
34	NIPPLE, 2" X 4"	40	EACH	\$22.63	\$905.20	\$15.52	\$620.80	\$20.70	\$828.00	\$16.18	\$647.20	\$16.15	\$646.00	\$20.06	\$802.40
35	NIPPLE, 2" X 5"	40	EACH	\$28.01	\$1,120.40	\$19.18	\$767.20	\$25.60	\$1,024.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$19.95	\$798.00	\$24.82	\$992.68
36	NIPPLE, 2" X 6"	50	EACH	\$33.42	\$1,671.00	\$23.30	\$1,165.00	\$30.60	\$1,530.00	\$24.29	\$1,214.50	\$24.25	\$1,212.50	\$29.61	\$1,480.53
37	NIPPLE, 2" X 12"	40	EACH	\$65.87	\$2,634.80	\$46.66	\$1,866.40	\$60.50	\$2,420.00	\$48.64	\$1,945.60	\$47.75	\$1,910.00	\$58.37	\$2,334.92
38	NIPPLE, 2" X 18"	30	EACH	\$101.96	\$3,058.80	\$71.13	\$2,133.90	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$74.13	\$2,223.90	\$72.75	\$2,182.50	\$93.36	\$2,800.83
39	NIPPLE, 2" X 24"	50	EACH	\$135.97	\$6,798.50	\$94.83	\$4,741.50	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$98.82	\$4,941.00	\$96.90	\$4,845.00	\$124.48	\$6,224.05
40	NIPPLE, 2" X CLOSE	100	EACH	\$13.88	\$1,388.00	\$9.52	\$952.00	\$12.80	\$1,280.00	\$9.93	\$993.00	\$9.85	\$985.00	\$12.31	\$1,230.51
	Total				\$46,401.85		\$32,743.68		\$42,431.48		\$34,126.84		\$33,838.75		\$41,326.99
							Note: Primary Award								
							Note: Secondary Award								
							Note: No Bid								